Gleason Community Club, Inc.

(A Wisconsin non-stock and non-profit corporation)

<u>Mission</u>: To support and improve local communities and organizations

<u>Vision</u>: To bring awareness and tourism to the Gleason community and support the needs of the area

The Gleason Community Club has a long, rich history of being in existence for more than 75 years. It is about generations of grandparents, parents and children becoming members to bring awareness, support and positive economic impact to the area.

The Gleason Community Club is a member of the Merrill Chamber of Commerce and is comprised of volunteers of all ages who give back and serve the area in a number of ways. Examples include providing a free Easter Egg Hunt and free Santa event to families.

The Gleason Community Club proudly supports a number of agencies such as the Town of Russell Fire Department, Gleason Boy Scout Charter, Merrill Food Pantry and Merrill High School Scholarships.

The Gleason Community Club building is located in the heart of Gleason, just off of Highway 17, and is a common rental destination for parties, reunions and other local events.

passion alignment connections relationships organic affinity ideas purpose networks collaboration.

Annual Community Club Events

- January/February Five
 Winter Races
- March/April Easter Egg
 Hunt
- November Hunter's Ball
- December Kickoff to Xmas (Santa)

The Gleason Community Club appreciates any support/donations that can be given to make all the community events listed above a great success.